BOX ASSIGNMENTS	06-28	-2001	DO NOT OSE	FORTRADEMARKS
			10 Page 10 Pag	OULEUL
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER			<u>Y</u>	1 A 1937
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHEL	10176	3605	REOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (AS		0000	7	
Richard George Coogan	0.0.0.0.0	2. Shawn Damery	5/	29/01
3.	*	4.	10	· ((-)
5.		6.		
7.	5 D.T. ((IEO)	8.		
ADDITIONAL NÂME(S) OF CONVEYING PA	ARTY(IES) ATTACE	IED, MAES MINO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING	INTEREST:			,
NAME: Avecia Inc.				807777
			0 91	807207
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 15457, Wilmington, De	laware 19850-5457		·	
ADDITIONAL MANAGONA ADDDEOG/EGNA	TA QUEDO FIVE	. 57NO		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) AT 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUME)		NO NO		
(Submit herewith only one document for r	<u>recordation—multipl</u>	e conies of same Assi	anment signed by differe	ent inventors is one
document)	oodadaan maap	o copios si camo inco	grimont orginal by amore	
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE	PART INTE	REST EXE	C. DATE: April 12, 2001	
	ILE/PHOTOCOPY			
	D TRANSLATION			
SECURITY MERGER OTHE		TAUTU ALOTE IE DA	TEC ON DECLADATIO	N AND
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARAT		EWITH: (NOTE: IF DA	TES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) April 12, 2001 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO				
KASAPPI NIJISIUR PAINUISI UIDER.		OULE HOLDINGHIEUY	T TRES IXING	
				1st INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)		1st INVENTOR If not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(\$) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INV	M# DLVED:	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	6. NUMBER INV APPLNS 1 + F	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(\$) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	6. NUMBER INV APPLNS 1 + F 7. AMOUNT OF F	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code :	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	6. NUMBER INV APPLNS 1 + F	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code :	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	6. NUMBER INV APPLNS 1 + F 7. AMOUNT OF F	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code :	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	6. NUMBER INV APPLNS 1 + F 7. AMOUNT OF F	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code :	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + F 7. AMOUNT OF F ABOVE TOTAL	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code signs) x \$40 = \$40	1 581)
A. PAT. APP. NO.(\$) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + F 7. AMOUNT OF F ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE I INSUFFICIENCY	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code sign) x \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INADEQUITO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	If not in Item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: P 280098 SM6	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	6. NUMBER INV. APPLNS 1 + F 7. AMOUNT OF F ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE I INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code signs and signs are signs and signs are signs and signs and signs and signs and signs are signs and signs and signs and signs are signs and signs are signs and signs are signs and signs are signs and signs and signs are signs are signs are signs and signs are signs and signs are signs are signs and signs are signs are signs are signs are signs are signs and s	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: P 280098 SM6	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + F 7. AMOUNT OF F ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE I INSUFFICIENCY	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code signs and signs are signs and signs are signs and signs and signs and signs and signs are signs and signs and signs and signs are signs are signs and signs are signs are signs and signs are signs are signs are signs and signs are signs are signs are signs and signs are signs are signs and signs are signs are signs are signs are signs and signs are signs are signs are signs are signs are signs and signs are signs are signs are signs and signs are signs are signs are signs are signs are signs are s	If not in Item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: P 280098 SM6	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	6. NUMBER INV. APPLNS 1 + F 7. AMOUNT OF F ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE I INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code signs and signs are signs and signs are signs and signs and signs and signs and signs are signs and signs and signs and signs are signs and signs are signs and signs are signs and signs are signs and signs and signs are signs are signs are signs and signs are signs and signs are signs are signs and signs are signs are signs are signs are signs are signs and s	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: P 280098 SM6 MATTER NO. CL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	6. NUMBER INV. APPLNS 1 + F 7. AMOUNT OF F ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE I INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code signs and signs are signs and signs are signs and signs and signs and signs and signs are signs and signs and signs and signs are signs and signs are signs and signs are signs and signs are signs and signs and signs are signs are signs are signs and signs are signs and signs are signs are signs and signs are signs are signs are signs are signs are signs and s	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: P 280098 SM6	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + F 7. AMOUNT OF F ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE I INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N dup. sheet not require	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code signs and signs are signs and signs and signs and signs and signs and signs and signs are signs and signs and signs and signs and signs are signs and signs and signs and signs are signs and signs are signs and signs are signs are signs and signs are signs are signs are signs and signs are signs are s	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: P 280098 SM6 MATTER NO. CL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + F 7. AMOUNT OF F ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE I INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N dup. sheet not require	DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code signs with signs of the sign of the sign of the sign of	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 280098 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: P 280098 SM6 MATTER NO. CL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + F 7. AMOUNT OF F ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE I INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N dup. sheet not require	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code signs and signs and document) DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code signs and signs and document)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: P 280098 SM6 MATTER NO. CL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + F 7. AMOUNT OF F ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE I INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N dup. sheet not require	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code signs and signs and document) DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code signs and signs and document)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 280098 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: P 280098 SM6 MATTER NO. CL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + F 7. AMOUNT OF F ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE I INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N dup. sheet not require	M# DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code signs and signs and document) DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code signs and signs and document)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 280098 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 280098 SM/ MATTER NO. CL 9. Signature Attorney: Paul N. Kokulis Reg. No. 16773	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence C60322/UST LIENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INV. APPLNS 1 + F 7. AMOUNT OF F ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE I INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N dup. sheet not require 10. Total number of cover sheet, attach (do not file dup. Co	DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code size to the s	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 280098 MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/807,207 280098 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 280098 MATTER NO. Signature Attorney: Paul N. Kokulis Reg. No. 16773 Atty/Sec: PNK/MAH TEL: (202)	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 DAMERY espondence C60322/UST LIENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INV. APPLNS 1 + F 7. AMOUNT OF F ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE I INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N dup. sheet not require 10. Total number of cover sheet, attach (do not file dup. Co	DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code signs with signs of the sign of the sign of the sign of	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 280098 MATTER NO.

05/31/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000082 09807207

04 FC:581

PAT-114X 3/01

and which is found in
(a)

Docket No. (Optional) SMC 60322/UST

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith:

Richard George Coogan & Shawn Damery

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, Avecia Inc, a company created and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having its Head Office at PO Box 15457, Wilmington, DE, 19850-5457, USA, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>Aqueous Resin Dispersions</u>

\ /	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(b) U	J.S. patent application executed on	;
(c) U	J.S. application serial no. filed on;	
(d) _X_ Ir	nternational application no. PCT/L	JS99/23995 filed on 02/11/1999;
Patent to be obtained		ncluding the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters plication or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute nation thereof;
	S) hereby covenant(s) that no assinto which would conflict with this as	ignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will ssignment;
pertinent facts and do known and accessible related thereto and wi instruments or affidav and said Letters Pater thereof. An attorney of	ocuments relating to said invention e to ASSIGNOR and will testify as ill promptly execute and deliver to vits required to apply for, obtain, n nt and said equivalents thereof whi	SNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all n and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be s to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention ich may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes sted by the execution of this assignment to insert into this lication when officially known.
Signed this		
12 day of Apr		thoul beorge Cogen
WITNESS:	Shuna R. Mily	WITNESS: Joanne G. Rhonds
DATE:	April 12,2001	DATE: April 12, 2001

Additional page(s) are attached hereto. ustcusa.doc Last updated 29/10/99 - KMP

PATENT REEL: 011924 FRAME: 0660

	wn Damery
WITNESS: Sheenak. Miles	WITNESS: Joanne G Rhoaks
DATE: April 12, 2001	DATE: april 12, 200/

Additional page(s) are attached hereto. ustcusa.doc Last updated 29/10/99 - KMP

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 011924 FRAME: 0661